RO, BOX 3012
ST CATHARINES, ONTARIO
L2rR 7C2

© CITY OF ST. CATHARINES o CHURGH STREET

Py
Rhs VYL

December 30, 2010

TEL, 905-688-5601

The Corporation of the Town of Pelham
Box 400

Pelham Municipal Building

20 Pelham Town Square

Fonthill, ON

LOS 1EOQ

ATTENTION: Nancy Bozzato, Town Clerk

Dear Mrs. Bozzato:

RE: Addendum to Computer-Aided Fire Dispatch
Agreement between the City of
St. Catharines and the Town of Pelham
Our File No. 92-240

Please find enclosed herewith, for your records, two fully executed copies of the Computer-Aided Fire
Dispatch Addendum Agreement between The Corporation of the City of St. Catharines and The
Corporation of the Town of Pelham dated December 13, 2010. This addendum extends the term of the
agreement dated May 7, 2003, as amended, between the City and the Town of Pelham to December
31, 2011, for the purpose of continuing computer-aided fire dispatch service and providing for a rate
increase of 3% to the rate paid in 2010.

Please note that the above noted agreement was executed on behalf of the City of St. Catharines on
December 30, 2010, however we have left the agreement dated December 13, 2010, being when it was
executed on behalf of the Town of Pelham.

Donna A. Gibbs
As;}gant City Solicitor

DAG:Ic
Encls.

c.c. - Mark Mehlenbacher, Fire Chief, Fire Services
- Scott MclLeod, Fire Chief, Town of Pelham




ADDENDUM

THIS AGREEMENT made in duplicate this /3#) day of ,(ﬁwamﬁw , 2000 | and
authorized by By-law No. 2010-291 of the City of St. Catharines.

BETWEEN:

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF ST. CATHARINES
(hereinafter called “St. Catharines”)

OF THE FIRST PART
- and -

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN OF PELHAM
(hereinafter called “Pelham”)

OF THE SECOND PART

WHEREAS the parties have entered into an agreement on the 7™ day of May, 2003, as
amended on May 24, 2005, February 9, 2006, November 30, 2006, December 11,
2007, December 9, 2008, and January 11, 2010, and are desirous of further extending
the said term of the agreement to the end of December, 2011;

NOW THEREFORE THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH that in consideration of the
mutual covenants and agreements herein contained and subject to the terms and

conditions hereinafter set out, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. That the agreement dated the 7" day of May, 2003, between St. Catharines and
Pelham, as amended, shall continue to be in force and effect with the following

amendments:

(i) The parties hereto agree that the said agreement shall be extended from
December 31, 2010, to December 31, 2011.

(i) That notwithstanding the provisions of the said agreement dated the 7" day of
May, 2003, as amended, the parties hereto agree that for the year 2011 the applicable
rate payable by Pelham to St. Catharines shall be $50,435.00.



2.

(iiy ~ The parties agree that all other provisions contained in the said agreement dated
May 7, 2003, as amended, save and except as varied by this addendum shall continue
to be in force and effect and binding upon the said parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereof have hereunto affixed their corporate seals

under the hands of their proper signing officers duly authorized in that behalf.

SIGNED, SEALED AND DELIVERED
in the presence of:

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY
OF ST. CATHARINES

THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWN
OF PELHAM ,

e m%éfﬂv\

R T I T s il L VPP NV



The Corporation of The

TOWN OF PELHAM

FROM THE OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK

December 16, 2010

MS. DONNA A. GIBBS, ASSISTANT CITY SOLICITOR
CITY OF ST. CATHARINES

50 CHURCH STREET, P. 0. BOX 3012

ST. CATHARINES ON L2R 7C2

Dear Ms. Gibbs:
RE: Addendum to Computer-Aided Fire Dispatch

Agreement between the City of St. Catharines
And the Town of Pelham, Your File No. 92-240

Enclosed herein please find three (3) copies of the addendum to the Computer-Aided
Fire Dispatch Agreement duly signed and sealed by the Mayor & Clerk. Also attached
for your files is By-law #3158 (2010) authorizing the execution of the Addendum.

Please arrange to have the copies signed and sealed by the Mayor and Clerk and |
would request that you return two (2) copies of the addendum agreement to the
undersigned at your earliest convenience.

Yours very truly,

{="~Nancy J. Bozzato, AMCT/ACST
Town Clerk

Enclosures

P. O. Box 400, 20 Petham Town Square, Fonthill, ON  L0S 1EQ
TEL: (905) 892-2607 FAX: (905) 892-5055 www.pelham.ca




T e PR A T TR ¢ CITY HALL
CITY OF ST. CATHARINES 50 GHURGH STREET
e PO, BOX 3012
“D 7|1 ©)ST CATHARINES, ONTARIO
o L2R 7C2

TEL. 905-688-5601

November 5, 2010

The Corporation of the Town of Pelham

Box400 Town of Pelham
Pelham Municipal Building Please Provide A Copy to:
20 Pelham Town Square [1 Mayor & Council @ cAO
Fonthill, ON 0 cis. 3, Clerk
LOS 1E0 [@ Corporate Services @ Fire
[l Planning
ATTENTION: Nancy Bozzato, Town Clerk Other
Fite:

Dear Mrs. Bozzato:

RE:  Addendum to Computer-Aided Fire Dispatch
Agreement between the City of St. Catharines
and the Town of Pelham
Our File No. 92-240

Enclosed please find Computer-Aided Fire Dispatch Addendum, in duplicate, extending the service to
December 31, 2011. Please be advised that the rate increase for 2011 is 3% making the rate payable
by the Town of Pelham to be $50,435.00.

Please review the said agreement, and if in order we would look forward to receiving the said
agreement duly executed in order that we may execute and return a copy of the said agreement to you
for your records.

Donina A. Gibbs
Assis\am«fbity Solicitor

DAG:Ic
Encls.

c.C. - Mark Mehlenbacher, Fire Chief, Fire Services
- Scott MclLeod, Fire Chief, Town of Pelham




